Sweetwater Authority C/O Carlos Quintero 505 Garrett Ave. Chula Vista, CA 91910



INVOICE NO. 002-FY 2024-25-SWEETWATER

DATE 12/2/24

REMIT TO

Water Conservation Garden Authority
Grossmont Cuyamaca Community College District – Accounting Department
8800 Grossmont College Drive
El Cajon, CA 92020

DESCRIPTION	TOTAL
Water Conservation Garden Authority FY 2024-25 Approved Funding Contribution July 1, 2024 – June 30, 2025	\$75,828.00
Less 1 st Installment Payment Received for FY 2024-25 Funding Contribution	\$37,914.00

The Water Conservation Garden Authority approved the FY 2024-25 budget and set the member agency contribution amounts on June 7, 2024. The board approved payment for the FY 2024-25 contributions to be made in one installment (\$75,828.00) on July 1, 2024, or in two installments (\$37,914.00/each) on July 1, 2024, and January 1, 2025.

TOTAL DUE \$10,086

\$37,914.00

Thank you for your continued support of the Water Conservation Garden and the important role it plays in educating the public on water efficiency.

1st Installment \$37,914

2nd Installment \$10,086

FY25 Budget \$48,000

Sweetwater Authority staff is currently authorized to provide a contribution in total of \$48,000.

On January 22, 2024 Sweetwater Authority Governing Board will consider The Garden's full requested contribution.